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Enr. CS for H B 2805 

1 AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral 

2 obligations of the state: and directing the Auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE. 

§1. Finding and declaring certain claims against the Department of Administration, Office 

of Technology; Division of Corrections; Division of Highways; Division of 

Rehabilitation Services; Division of Labor; Division of Motor Vehicles; Department 

of Health and Human Resources, Bureau for Behavioral Health and Health Facilities; 

and Department of Health and Human Resources; and Regional Jail Authority to be 

moral obligations of the state and directing payment thereof. 

1 The Legislature has considered the findings of fact and recommendations reported to it 

2 by the Court of Claims concerning various claims against the state and agencies thereof and in 

3 respect to each of the following claims. the Legislature adopts those findings of fact as its own 

4 and in respect of certain claims herein, the Legislature has independently made findings of fact 

5 and determinations of award and hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of the state to pay 

6 each such claim in the amount specified below and directs the Auditor to issue warrants for the 

7 payment thereof out of any fund appropriated and available for the purpose. 

(a) Claims against the Deparlment of Administration, Office of Technology: 

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND) 

(1) Pomeroy IT Solutions Sales Company Inc . ................................... $13,292.33 

(2) RICOH USA .................................................................................. $40,763.04 

(3) Verizon Business ........................................................................ $399,900.00 

(4) WEX Bank ...................................................................................... $1,704.36 

(b) Claims against the Division of Corrections: 

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 

(1) Robert Cummings .................................................................................. $7.00 
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(2) Miguel Delgado .................................................................................. $200.95 

(3) Mark Gillman ...................................................................................... $480.00 

(4) Donald Good ........................................................................................ $25.00 

(5) Elliott Gwynn ........................................................................................ $71.00 

(6) Smitty Harding ................................................................................... $918.85 

(7) Warren Hester ..................................................................................... $64.21 

(8) Robert B. Joseph ............................................................................... $116.00 

(9) Adrian F. King Jr. ................................................................................. $22.89 

(10) Norment Security Group Inc ........................................................ $308,986.73 

(11) Harry M. Phillips ................................................................................. $133.28 

(12) Harry Reynolds .................................................................................. $146.00 

(13) Barry Glen Thompson ........................................................................ $800.00 

(14) Max J. Woodson .................................................................................. $69.97 

(15) Edwin L. Wright 11. .................................................................................. $4.72 

( c) Claims against the Division of Highways: 

(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND) 

(1) Christy Adams ................................................................................... $660.86 

(2) Frederick Steve Adams ...................................................................... $651.91 

(3) Leon E. Adams Jr . .......................................................................... $6,000.00 

(4) Janet Ferguson and Marie Adkins ...................................................... $293.50 

(5) Parnian Adkins ................................................................................... $159.00 

(6) Rickie D. Adkins and Cara E. Adkins ................................................. $453.02 

(7) Rose Lita Adkins and Jerry Adkins ................................................ $17,500.00 

(8) Loay AIAsadi ................................................................................... $1,000.00 

(9) Jackie Aliff and Susan Aliff ................................................................. $250.00 

( 1 O) Clara R. Allen ..................................................................................... $114.64 
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(11) Michael L. Allen ................................................................................. $616.55 

(12) Ronnie Allen ...................................................................................... $500.00 

(13) Wendy Allman and Zachary Allman ................................................... $500.00 

(14) Dolores John and Joseph Ambrusico ................................................. $163.09 

(15) Randolph K. Ammons ..................................................................... $2,985.73 

(16) Isaac Daniel Anderson Sr. ................................................................. $177.57 

(17) Richard David Angelo and Stacy D. Angelo ....................................... $250.00 

(18) Tanja Antill and Brian Antill ................................................................ $500.00 

(19) Patricia J. Armentrout ........................................................................ $498.79 

(20) Sherri Armstrong ................................................................................ $566. 72 

(21) Mark D. Ash ....................................................................................... $520.38 

(22) Brandy Ballard ................................................................................... $143.10 

(23) Michael C. Barber .............................................................................. $541.91 

(24) Betty Barker and Richard Barker ........................................................ $358.99 

(25) Carol Barker and Alvie Barker ............................................................ $725.04 

(26) Cathy Barker ...................................................................................... $500.00 

(27) Jesse L. Barker .................................................................................. $237 .60 

(28) William C. Barker and Jennifer Barker ............................................... $500.00 

(29) Sharon Barnett. .................................................................................. $242.64 

(30) Evan Bays .......................................................................................... $500.00 

(31) Sheryl L. Beard .................................................................................. $346.16 

(32) Jason C. Beaty and Belinda J. Beaty ................................................... $96.58 

(33) Louie Belcastro .................................................................................... $98.70 

(34) Jeffery E. Belcher ............................................................................. $1,515.76 

(35) Mick A. Bell ........................................................................................ $500.00 

(36) Steven Bellman dba Steve's Auto Sales ............................................ $817.50 
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(37) Galetta Bender ................................................................................... $207.89 

(38) Louisa Bennett ................................................................................... $500.00 

(39) Terri Bennett ...................................................................................... $620.53 

(40) Nicole Berdar and Noah Berdar ......................................................... $154.00 

( 41) Linda Berk house and Donald Berk house ........................................... $290.68 

(42) Brandi M. Short and Roger D. Besco ................................................. $587.70 

(43) Nina M. Bess ..................................................................................... $500.00 

( 44) Rebecca Black and Wi II iam Black ...................................................... $297.46 

(45) Stephen L Blake and Gwen A. Blake ................................................ $450.64 

(46) James A. Blakeley ............................................................................. $222.71 

(47) Jeffrey Bland ...................................................................................... $500.00 

(48) Belinda J. Blauvelt and Scott Blauvelt.. .............................................. $321.00 

(49) Samantha M. Blevins ......................................................................... $500.00 

(50) Glen A. Blan Jr. and Kathleen S. Blan ................................................ $500.00 

(51) Raymond D. Blust .............................................................................. $500.00 

(52) Mary Ann Bocek ................................................................................ $500.00 

(53) Neil V. Boden ..................................................................................... $222.76 

(54) Marilyn S. Bogard .............................................................................. $220.00 

(55) Jeffrey A. Boggess ............................................................................. $617.32 

(56) W. Fred Boggs, dba Boggs Roofing Inc . ......................................... $1,000.00 

(57) Wendy Bolling .................................................................................... $189.00 

(58) Jeffrey Bolyard ................................................................................... $500.00 

(59) Robin Bonner. .................................................................................... $275.34 

(60) Jonathan P. Booth ............................................................................. $415.30 

(61) Frank Alexander Sowders .................................................................. $250.00 

(62) Loretta M. Bowles and Mary Bowles .................................................. $500.00 
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(63) Margaret Bowman .............................................................................. $500.00 

(64) Stanford Bowsman ............................................................................. $204.96 

(65) Kaylee D. Bradley .............................................................................. $122.00 

(66) Lynia Gail Brady .................................................................................. $50.00 

(67) Kelly Bratton ................................................................................... $1,179.00 

(68) Anthony Brittingham Jr. ...................................................................... $281.53 

(69) Tara A. Brooks ................................................................................... $250.00 

(70) Tracey Brooks .................................................................................... $180.18 

(71) AlexBrooksJr .................................................................................... $130.00 

(72) Ben Brown ......................................................................................... $191.53 

(73) Connie J. Brown ................................................................................ $250.00 

(74) Virginia Brown and Stephen Brown ...................................................... $90.95 

(75) Willard Brown ..................................................................................... $298.36 

(76) Tracy L. Browning and Steven Browning ........................................... $212.04 

(77) Sarah L. Brunty .................................................................................. $250.00 

(78) Crystal Bryant .................................................................................... $953.29 

(79) Ronald G. Bryant ................................................................................. $84.78 

(80) Titus Bryant. .......................................................................................... $90.00 

(81) Holli Faith Burford and Jason Burford ................................................ $126.25 

(82) James V. Burgess .............................................................................. $227.82 

(83) Louise Burks ........................................................................................ $81.57 

(84) Mark Burnside and Lois Burnside ...................................................... $303.40 

(85) Chad Burrall ....................................................................................... $500.00 

(86) Ron Burton ......................................................................................... $250.00 

(87) Chelsea Buseman, Cori Buseman and Dave Buseman ..................... $107.21 

(88) Todd Buterbaugh and Julie Buterbaugh ............................................. $500.00 
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(89) Charles C. Butler ................................................................................ $388.25 

(90) Danny E. Byers Sr. and Tangi L. Byers .............................................. $300.00 

(91) Austin Campbell and Karrie D. Campbell ........................................... $300.00 

(92) Ellisha S. Canter ................................................................................ $189.83 

(93) Lucinda Canterbury and Tennis Canterbury ....................................... $500.00 

(94) Jefferson David Cantrell. .................................................................... $500.00 

(95) Caroline Carlot and John David Carlot.. ............................................. $687.99 

(96) Bryan H. Carpenter and Darla K. Carpenter ....................................... $250.00 

(97) Gregory Carpenter ............................................................................. $602.46 

(98) Norma Carroll .................................................................................... $250.00 

(99) Brenda McMillion and Bonnie Carte (B&J Thrift Store) .................... $1,664.44 

(100) Jessica Carver and Travis Carver ...................................................... $218.47 

( 101) Gregory A. Cassio .............................................................................. $706. 75 

(102) Anna Marie Catalano ...................................................................... $3,899.42 

(103) Mary L. Cazad and Raymond Cazad ................................................. $250.00 

( 104) Delford Chaffin ..................................................................................... $89. 00 

(105) Scott Avery Chandler ......................................................................... $500.00 

(106) Odana Chaney ...................................................................................... $72.50 

(107) Chelsea Chapman ............................................................................. $179.00 

(108) Daniel Chapman ............................................................................. $1,000.00 

( 109) Michael Chapman .............................................................................. $249. 77 

(110) Michelle Chapman and Landy Chapman ........................................... $108.62 

(111) Charleston Cut Flower Company ....................................................... $382.29 

( 112) Anand K. Chaturvedi and Madhu Chaturvedi ..................................... $500.00 

(113) Scott William Chervenick ................................................................... $304.22 

( 114) Linda L. Childress and Timothy Childress .......................................... $120.38 
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{115) Thejo K. Chipinapi .............................................................................. $258.22 

(116) Jamie Christy ..................................................................................... $288.90 

(117) Ronald R. Clark ................................................................................. $250.00 

(118) Timothy L. Clemens ........................................................................... $250.00 

(119) Douglas E. Clemons .......................................................................... $495.92 

(120) Tammi R. Cline .................................................................................. $427.03 

(121) Mickey Coalson .............................................................................. $1,000.00 

(122) Blair Elizabeth Coen and Deborah Eileen Coen ................................. $500.00 

(123) Brenda J. Coleman ............................................................................ $404.91 

(124) Rhonda Coleman and Herbert T. Coleman ........................................ $179.09 

(125) Inez Collins ........................................................................................ $143.10 

(126) Ronald M. Combs ........................................................................... $1,145.17 

(127) Doris Comer ....................................................................................... $102.72 

(128) Wayne E. Conaway ............................................................................. $69.50 

(129) Frank Conforti and Judith Conforti ..................................................... $500.00 

(130) Homer Conley .................................................................................... $500.00 

(131) Teddy Conley ..................................................................................... $575.00 

(132) Beverly Clark Conley and Frederick A. Conley 11. ............................... $214.69 

(133) Laraya Conrad ................................................................................... $189.00 

(134) Kevin L. Cook .................................................................................... $324.33 

(135) Sandra J. Cook .................................................................................... $74.15 

(136) Walter R. Cook Jr ................................................................................. $74.19 

(137) Earl Cooper and Barbara Cooper ....................................................... $500.00 

(138) Mose E. Cooper .............................................................................. $2,013.47 

( 139) Ronald E. Copley ............................................................................ $1,000.00 

(140) Herman Cost. ....................................................................................... $95.37 
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(141) John A. Cox ......................................................................................... $99.11 

{142) Carol C. Craig ..................................................................................... $188.68 

(143) Mary Craig ......................................................................................... $261.47 

{144) Amy S. Crawford ................................................................................ $500.00 

(145) Mary Ann Crawford ............................................................................ $148.40 

(146) Fabio Crichigno and Sarah Crichigno ................................................. $334.43 

(147) Roger Crook ...................................................................................... $220.77 

(148) Virginia Crow and Jack Crow ............................................................... $70.98 

(149) Christie D. Crum and Dannie Crum .................................................... $188.32 

( 150) Suzanne Cryan .................................................................................. $500.00 

(151) Jason S. Cullers and Shelly R. Cullers ............................................... $250.00 

(152) Avenelle Cummings ........................................................................ $3,982.38 

(153) Kimberly L. Curl ................................................................................. $101.22 

( 154) Andrew T. Currence ........................................................................... $467. 44 

(155) Casey Curtiss .................................................................................... $556.38 

(156) Robert W. Cutlip ................................................................................. $250.00 

(157) Noah R. Dailey ................................................................................... $500.00 

(158) Joseph C. Daniel and Michelle Daniel. ............................................... $390.40 

(159) Jane K. Darby .................................................................................... $268.98 

(160) Jerry Daugherty ................................................................................... $49.00 

(161) Bruce E. Davis ................................................................................... $336.12 

(162) Joseph C. Davis ................................................................................. $192.18 

(163) Leilani J. Davis and Homer C. Davis .................................................. $250.00 

(164) Virgil Davis .......................................................................................... $491.01 

(165) Melissa Dawson ................................................................................. $685.82 

(166) Robert B. Dawson 11 ........................................................................... $198.75 
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(167) Deborah Dean ................................................................................... $102.16 

(168) Nicole Debolt ..................................................................................... $137.67 

( 169) Beth A. Demasi .................................................................................. $500.00 

(170) Kiran S. Devaraj ................................................................................. $500.00 

(171) Donna Diehl ....................................................................................... $457.21 

(172) Carrie Digman .................................................................................... $577.90 

(173) Mark E. Strickland and Denise Anderson Dillon ................................. $136.00 

(174) Polly J. Dillon ..................................................................................... $551.00 

(175) Nicholas Diniaco and Anna Diniaco ................................................... $133.72 

(176) David G. Dix ....................................................................................... $336.31 

(177) Jeff Dorsey ......................................................................................... $220.43 

(178) Courtney Dove ................................................................................... $500.00 

(179) Viola S. Downs .................................................................................. $163.95 

(180) Kristie Dugan and Scott Dugan ....................................................... $1,000.00 

(181) Ronald E. Dulaney Jr . ........................................................................ $143.88 

(182) James A. Dunlap ............................................................................. $1,539.31 

(183) Rebecca Dunmire ................................................................................ $79.95 

(184) Louis J. Durst.. ................................................................................... $196.00 

( 185) Heather Cook Ebbecke ...................................................................... $241. 08 

(186) Rebecca I. Edwards ........................................................................... $250.00 

(187) Derrick Ehrhardt. ................................................................................ $119.76 

(188) James D. Elkins Jr. ............................................................................ $500.00 

(189) Homer E. Eller and Mildred A. Eller .................................................... $900.00 

(190) Susan M. Elliott ............................................................................... $2,443.82 

(191) Jodie Elswick and Larry A. Elswfck II ................................................. $500.00 

(192) Joseph Enright.. ................................................................................. $816.53 
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(193) Eddy M. Ensminger ............................................................................ $100.00 

(194) Charles Erb ........................................................................................ $455.74 

(195) Etta M. Ewing ....................................................................................... $82.77 

(196) Rachel Cantley and Jason Ewing ....................................................... $500.00 

(197) Guy Howard Fair and Pamela Fair ..................................................... $182.64 

(198) Cy John Faris ..................................................................................... $200.00 

(199) Dawn Renee Farley and Douglas Ray Farley .................................... $500.00 

(200) Seantea Farmer ................................................................................. $250.00 

(201) Carrie Goodwin Fenwick and John Fenwick ....................................... $468.66 

(202) Michael L. Ferrebee ........................................................................... $500.00 

(203) Ed Ferrell ............................................................................................. $74.01 

(204) Stephanie R. Ferrell ........................................................................... $500.00 

(205) Anthony W. Fields .............................................................................. $607.30 

(206) James L. Fields .................................................................................. $228.97 

(207) Synthia Figlar ..................................................................................... $322.95 

(208) Bethany Fisher ................................................................................... $500.00 

{209) Peggy Sue Fitch and Kenny Fitch ...................................................... $221.88 

(210) Lucinda K. Flaherty ............................................................................ $148.93 

(211) James Fletcher and Christina Fletcher ............................................... $347.96 

(212) Joseph A. Folio .................................................................................. $582.89 

(213) Sean Forney ................................................................................... $1,000.00 

(214) Joseph V. Forte and Ellen June Forte ................................................ $156.91 

(215) Terry L. Foster, Stephanie Foster and Chase Foster ......................... $348.74 

(216) Thomas A. Foster .............................................................................. $135.00 

(217) Kenn Fowler and Holly Fowler ........................................................... $258.41 

(218) David K. Fox ...................................................................................... $404.54 
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(219) Richard A. Fox ................................................................................... $114.48 

(220) Jackie Wasserman and Roger Foxx ................................................... $108.00 

(221) Michael A. Francis ............................................................................. $289.92 

(222) David Francisco Jr. and Crystal Francisco ......................................... $250.00 

(223) Christy Frazier and Robert Frazier ..................................................... $245.00 

(224) Tracy L. Friend and Bradley Friend .................................................... $439.26 

(225) Derek Frizzi. .................................................................................... $3,000.00 

(226) Michael E. Frum ................................................................................. $300.92 

(227) F. David Fullerton and Penny Kay Fullerton ....................................... $259.39 

(228) Jack Gales and Gladys Gales ............................................................ $200.00 

(229) Joseph E. Galford .............................................................................. $131.39 

(230) Michael Gandee and Barbara Gandee ............................................... $453.68 

(231) John R. Ganz ..................................................................................... $500.00 

(232) Beth Gardner ...................................................................................... $123.95 

(233) Larry K. Garretson ............................................................................. $336.90 

(234) Jeffrey Garrett .................................................................................... $347.73 

(235) Becca Garrison and Bradley Garrison ................................................ $320.12 

(236) Mary R. Gavin .................................................................................... $310.13 

(237) Charles E. Gearheart ......................................................................... $500.00 

(238) Andrew J. Gibb .................................................................................. $124.86 

(239) Shannon Gibbs .................................................................................. $337.55 

(240) Freddie L. Gibson .............................................................................. $316.05 

(241) Megan Gibson ................................................................................... $250.00 

(242) Patricia Gibson .................................................................................. $160.00 

(243) Steven Giessler and Lisa Giessler ..................................................... $500.00 

(244) Emma L. Giffin ................................................................................... $113.96 
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(245) Gale Given ......................................................................................... $396.98 

(246) Erica Gobel ........................................................................................... $84.29 

(247) Shelby Goins ..................................................................................... $500.00 

(248) Brenda Gorman and Robert Gorman ................................................. $164.83 

(249) Rebecca Gossan ............................................................................... $422.94 

(250) Julie Gower and David Gower ............................................................ $211.47 

(251) Erika Gowin and Gregory E. Gowin .................................................... $500.00 

(252) Sarah L. Graham and William Z. Graham .......................................... $500.00 

(253) John R. Gray and Jeffrey T. Gray ...................................................... $242.74 

(254) William W. Green ................................................................................. $59.50 

(255) Michael Greene ................................................................................... $91.99 

(256) Barbara Griffin ..................................................................................... $38.16 

(257) Bryan T. Griffith .................................................................................. $500.00 

(258) Chelsi Griffith ....................................................................................... $50.00 

(259) David Grisso and Katherine Grisso .................................................... $629.59 

(260) Robert H. Groves ............................................................................... $150.00 

(261) Johnny L. Gue Jr .................................................................................. $68.95 

(262) Ashton Guinn ..................................................................................... $127 .20 

(263) William J. Gwilliam and Nancy K. Gwilliam ......................................... $250.00 

(264) David Haas ........................................................................................ $232. 12 

(265) Tommy Lee Haddox ............................................................................. $58.49 

(266) Dorothy Haddy ................................................................................... $500.00 

(267) Garrett Hadley and Mindy Hadley ........................................ : ............. $500.00 

(268) Sandra J. Haines ............................................................................... $621.48 

(269) Donnie R. Hale ................................................................................... $579.99 

(270) David L. Hall ...................................................................................... $409.34 
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(271) Dwight L. Hall and Betty J. Hall .......................................................... $213.06 

(272) Kevin Hall and Melody Hall ................................................................ $500.00 

(273) Robert M. Hall .................................................................................... $124.00 

(274) Dean A. Hancox .................................................................................. $500.00 

(275) John C. Hankins ................................................................................ $195.81 

(276) Ryan Tyler Hansen ............................................................................ $314.82 

(277) Lisa D. Harding .................................................................................. $294.67 

(278) Nadia H. Hardy and David J. Hardy ................................................... $228.21 

(279) Robert M. Harler and Mary Jo Harler ................................................. $269.71 

(280) Betty Harless ..................................................................................... $322.60 

(281) John C. Harless Jr. ............................................................................ $500.00 

(282) Ian J. Harned .................................................................................. $1,636.64 

(283) Dale R. Harper ................................................................................... $500.00 

(284) Paula Harris and James Harris .......................................................... $411.91 

(285) Regina A. Harris ................................................................................ $250.00 

(286) Samantha Harrison and James Harrison ............................................. $71.65 

(287) Michael B. Hart and Lisa E. Hart ......................................................... $812.36 

(288) Sheila Harvey .................................................................................... $362.81 

(289) David Hashimoto ............................................................................. $1,789.11 

(290) Alice Hatcher and Alan Hatcher ......................................................... $300.00 

(291) Christopher Hatfield and Natalie Hatfield ........................................... $200.34 

(292) Eric M. Hayhurst ................................................................................ $559.39 

(293) Kathleen Hazen and Kirk A. Hazen .................................................... $127.20 

(294) Sandra Heard ...................................................................................... $68.50 

(295) Heather Heaster ............................................................................. $1,000.00 

(296) Philip W. Heater ................................................................................. $250.00 
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(297) Michael and Melanie Heckert ............................................................. $250.00 

(298) Ashley N. Heindl and Justin Heindl .................................................... $177.02 

(299) Erika Helmick ..................................................................................... $357.88 

(300) Deidre Henck ..................................................................................... $500.00 

(301) John C. Hendricks .............................................................................. $434.70 

(302) Randy Hennen ................................................................................... $215.16 

(303) Robert Daryl Hennen ......................................................................... $201.40 

(304) Deborah Herget ................................................................................. $384. 72 

(305) Sheila Herod ...................................................................................... $187.45 

(306) Eric Herter and Shelly L. Herter ......................................................... $307.88 

(307) Kyle Hess .......................................................................................... $124.66 

(308) Deborah Hewitt .................................................................................. $202.23 

(309) Jack L. Hewitt .................................................................................... $309.99 

(310) James M. Hewitt and Konni E. Hewitt ................................................ $384. 98 

(311) Jennifer Hickman and Boyce A. Hickman .......................................... $250.00 

(312) Craig Hill and Melinda Hill ............................................................... $1,000.00 

(313) Don Hines .......................................................................................... $651.03 

(314) Scott Hinkle ........................................................................................ $500.00 

(315) Christopher A. Hinzman ..................................................................... $148.35 

(316) Sharon Hobbs ................................................................................. $1,300.00 

(317) Richard Scott Hodge ....................................................................... $1,009.46 

(318) Paul R. Hodgekiss ............................................................................. $127.15 

(319) Michael Hoefler .................................................................................. $265.16 

(320) Carl D. Hoffman and Gladys M. Hoffman ........................................... $742.08 

(321) John W. Holden .............................................................................. $1,000.00 

(322) Daniel Hollandsworth and Sue Hollandsworth .................................... $313.68 
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(323) Guy S. Holliday .................................................................................. $661.21 

(324) Tammy L. Holston and Ronald K. Holston ......................................... $500.00 

(325) James Horner .................................................................................... $500.00 

(326) James B. Hornsby .............................................................................. $863.73 

(327) Michael Horton ................................................................................... $500.00 

(328) Eric D. Householder and Donna L. Householder ................................ $535.29 

(329) James R. Huber .............................................................................. $1,500.00 

(330) Wolfgang K. Huber .......................................................................... $1,561.03 

(331) Barbara J. Hudkins and John Hudkins ............................................... $379.65 

(332) Brandy M. Hudson ............................................................................. $302.40 

(333) Kari Anne Huffman and Jason Derek Huffman ................................... $700.40 

(334) Ashley Huggett .................................................................................. $221.21 

(335) David W. Hummel Jr. and Melanie A. Hummel .................................. $500.00 

(336) Melanie Hummel ................................................................................ $467.00 

(337) William Hunt. ...................................................................................... $183.76 

(338) Candance Hurd and Michael Hurd ....................................................... $98.53 

(339) Shaun Huseman ................................................................................ $439.95 

(340) Sara F. Hylbert ................................................................................... $500.00 

(341) Donna J. Ice ....................................................................................... $417.52 

(342) Rachel Ann Ice .................................................................................. $277.01 

(343) Richard F. Ice Jr. and Karen Ice .......................................................... $500.00 

(344) David Ingraham ................................................................................. $617.28 

(345) Lynda L. Irons and H. G. Irons ............................................................. $104.45 

(346) Kevin L. Irvine and Pamela Irvine ....................................................... $465.71 

(347) Kenneth Jack and Evelyn Jack .......................................................... $500.00 

(348) Bonnie J. Jackson .............................................................................. $264.92 
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(349) Kathleen J. Jackson ........................................................................... $131.44 

(350) Tiffany Jackson ............................................................................... $3,000.00 

(351) Tamara Ward and Deloris Jarrell ....................................................... $237.19 

(352) Travis M. Jarrell ................................................................................... $94.16 

(353) Jama L. Jarrett ................................................................................... $120.00 

(354) John Howard Motors ........................................................................ $1,000.00 

(355) Brandon Johnson ............................................................................... $278.69 

(356) Carl D. Johnson and Sherry L. Johnson ............................................. $104.94 

(357) Juli M. Johnson .................................................................................. $403.40 

(358) Marsha G. Johnson ............................................................................ $500.00 

(359) Melinda Johnson .................................................................................. $53.80 

(360) Susanna Johnson and Jared Johnson ............................................... $471.23 

(361) Billie Johnston and Robert Johnston .................................................. $500.00 

(362) James M. Jones ................................................................................. $144.58 

(363) Tylerann M. Jones ............................................................................. $500.00 

(364) William Jepson and Margaret Jepson ................................................ $394.85 

(365) Alice A. Jordan ................................................................................... $116.00 

(366) Jerry W. Jordan ................................................................................. $136.15 

{367) Hillary M. Justice ................................................................................ $500.00 

(368) Jerry J. Justice and Wanda Justice ............................................... $35,000.00 

(369) Dana Kalinski ..................................................................................... $250.00 

(370) James A. Kaplan ................................................................................ $163.77 

(371) Michael Keeney .......................................................................... � ... · ... $500.00 

(372) Derek Keith ........................................................................................ $145.22 

(373) Michael Kell and Loretta Kell .............................................................. $500.00 

(374) Cecila Kennedy .................................................................................. $267.91 
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Enr. CS for HB 2805 

{375) Tammy Keough ................................................................................. $168.40 

(376) Stephney Kincaid ............................................................................... $500.00 

(377) Douglas King and Ruby C. King ......................................................... $250.00 

(378) Nancy King ........................................................................................ $100.00 

(379) Neil L. King ........................................................................................ $143.54 

(380) Sherry P. King .................................................................................... $250.00 

(381) Athel R. Kinsolving ............................................................................. $151.94 

(382) Linda Kirk ........................................................................................... $500.00 

(383) Malcolm W. Kirk Jr. and Chase Kirk ................................................... $131.08 

(384) Karman Klug ...................................................................................... $344.00 

(385) Susan Knauss .................................................................................... $296.80 

(386) KNP Inc . ............................................................................................ $500.00 

(387) Belinda Koast.. ..................................................................................... $87.00 

(388) Prudence Kollar ................................................................................. $185.50 

(389) Melinda S. Korsh and Paul Korsh ...................................................... $143.10 

(390) Alexander Koutsunis and Sandra Koutsunis ........................................ $89.95 

(391) Carol Koval/ Koval Rentals ................................................................ $991.22 

(392) James E. Kubanick and Lois M. Kubanick ...................................... $1,000.00 

(393) Joseph H. Kuzma ............................................................................... $231.61 

(394) Joshua Craig Laker and Melissa Laker .............................................. $180.20 

(395) Richard W. Lalonde and Janet White Lalonde ................................... $720.50 

(396) Amy B. Lambert and David Lambert .................................................. $485.00 

(397) John Lancaster .................................................................................. $189.50 

(398) Crystal Lane and Wesley Lane .......................................................... $538.25 

(399) Jayson M. Laroche ........................................................................ $30,000.00 

(400) Lavalette Carpet Center Inc. and Chandra Tomblin ........................... $250.00 
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(401) Robert B. Lawrence and Martha Jane Lawrence ............................... $193.88 

(402) David Lawson .................................................................................... $120.99 

(403) Richard H. Wilson and Clarence Leasure ............................................ $58.29 

(404) Judy Lewallen and Luther Lewallen ................................................... $338.64 

(405) Hollie Lewis ........................................................................................ $500.00 

(406) Emily Lilly ........................................................................................... $466.48 

(407) Charles M. Linder and Linda M. Linder .............................................. $500.00 

(408) Carrie E. Linn ..................................................................................... $500.00 

(409) Jennifer Linville .................................................................................. $235.92 

(410) Fawn Lively and Ronald Lively ........................................................... $250.00 

(411) Paula Lovejoy and Cecil P. Lovejoy Jr . .............................................. $918.20 

(412) Michael B. Lowry ................................................................................ $300.00 

(413) Michael D. Mabes .............................................................................. $200.72 

(414) Rosemary Mackall ............................................................................. $300.04 

(415) Brenda R. Malfregeot ......................................................................... $559.04 

(416) Nadeem Malik .................................................................................... $575.00 

(417) Frances M. Maloney .......................................................................... $436.70 

(418) Charles Manigan ............................................................................. $1,000.00 

(419) Robin Y. Marion ................................................................................. $138.04 

(420) Claude Marra and Sherry Marra ......................................................... $704.68 

(421) Denise S. Martin and Samuel J. Martin .............................................. $500.00 

(422) Jonathan Martin ................................................................................. $250.00 

(423) Linda Martin ....................................................................................... $178.00 

(424) David F. Martino Jr ............................................................................. $500.00 

(425) Linda Mason and Jack E. Mason ....................................................... $500.00 

(426) Patty Massie ...................................................................................... $500.00 
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(427) Christopher Brian Matko .................................................................... $580.90 

(428) Carla May .......................................................................................... $500.00 

(429) Brian Mayfield .................................................................................... $221.33 

(430) Karen Mayhorn .................................................................................. $100.00 

(431) Connie E. Mayle ................................................................................ $500.00 

(432) Bradley Maynard ................................................................................ $214.24 

(433) Sidney Maynard and Naomi Maynard ................................................ $153.45 

(434) Jeremy Mcclung ................................................................................ $451.53 

(435) Joseph C. Mccomas II ....................................................................... $500.00 

(436) Lisa McCoy ........................................................................................ $849.30 

(437) Parker L.B. McCray ............................................................................ $500.00 

(438) Clarence J. McCullogh and Pamela R. McCullogh ............................. $100.00 

(439) Carrie Mccumbers ............................................................................. $100.00 

(440) Cathy S. McDaniels ........................................................................... $250.00 

(441) Amy McDonough and James McDonough ........................................... $80.00 

(442) Chad Mcfee ...................................................................................... $500.00 

(443) Dawn Robin Mcferrin and April Dawn McFerrin ................................ $500.00 

(444) Tara McGregor .................................................................................. $356.02 

(445) Wesley E. McIntyre and Michelle McIntyre ......................................... $299.98 

(446) Holly B. McKinley ............................................................................... $500.00 

(447) Crystal McLaughlin ............................................................................ $741.39 

(448) Thomas D. Mclean and Kristie Mclean ............................................ $500.00 

(449) MCM Business Systems .................................................................... $500.00 

(450) Denver J. McMillion and Shirley McMillion ........................................... $80.25 

(451) Michael W. McNulty and Victoria McNulty .......................................... $268.18 

(452) Ethel J. Meador .................................................................................. $438.42 
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(453) Richard E. Meadows .......................................................................... $226.68 

(454) Nimish Mehta .................................................................................. $1,000.00 

(455) Ronald L. Gamble and Betty L. Merrifield ........................................... $500.00 

(456) Sharon Marsing ................................................................................. $174.85 

(457) Justin Michael .................................................................................... $476.79 

(458) Patricia L. Milam ................................................................................ $352.70 

(459) Timothy Miller .................................................................................... $714.27 

(460) William Miller ...................................................................................... $300.00 

(461) Rockelle L. Mills ................................................................................. $305.17 

(462) David K. Minturn and Sandra Minturn ................................................ $333.90 

(463) Tamera Sue Miranda ......................................................................... $206.13 

(464) Surinder Mohan ................................................................................. $300.00 

(465) Patricia Molisee ................................................................................. $445.20 

(466) Lisa Monday ...................................................................................... $487.70 

(467) Michael A. Montgomery .................................................................. $1,042.48 

(468) Amy E. Moore .................................................................................... $331.75 

(469) David W. Moore ................................................................................. $672.1 O 

(470) Heather Moore and Ben Moore .......................................................... $389.82 

(471) Laura Moore and Donald Moore ........................................................... $72.06 

(472) Lisa G. Moore ................................................................................. $1,000.00 

(473) Russell Moore .................................................................................... $178.08 

(474) Beverly Morris and William Morris ...................................................... $229.00 

(475) William J. Morris and Regina Morris ................................................... $250.00 

(476) Elmer D. Morrison and Helen M. Morrison ......................................... $414.07 

(477) Mary Beth Mounts .............................................................................. $250.00 

(478) Tammy N. Muffley and Tim Muffley .................................................... $449.07 
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(479) Alicia R. Mullins ................................................................................. $256.53 

(480) Gabbrielle K. Mullins ............................................................................ $82.68 

(481) Pamela R. Murray .............................................................................. $207.28 

(482) William H. Murray ............................................................................... $319.42 

(483) Barbara Starcher-Myers and John D. Myers ...................................... $188.00 

(484) Lawrence H. Myers Jr. and Brenda L. Myers .................................. $8,611.34 

(485) Penny N. Myers ................................................................................. $250.00 

(486) Brian M. Neal and Harold R. Neal ...................................................... $500.00 

(487) Steve Neff .......................................................................................... $181.79 

(488) Maxwell Neubauer ............................................................................. $196.43 

(489) Robert S. Nichols ............................................................................... $170.45 

(490) Roy L. Nuckles and Linda S. Nuckles ................................................ $500.00 

(491) Wesley D. Nutter and Marilyn J. Nutter .............. ................................. $500.00 

(492) Carl A. Nuzum II and Melodie K. Nuzum ............................................ $572.40 

(493) Melissa Ortiz ...................................................................................... $209.61 

(494) John W. Orum Ill and Roxana Orum .................................................. $250.00 

(495) Phyllis Owens .................................................................................... $100.00 

(496) Rebecca Pack .................................................................................... $250.00 

(497) Renata Padon .................................................................................... $175.48 

(498) Tracy Pahl and David W. Pahl ........................................................... $500.00 

(499) Eric Palmer ...................................................................................... $1,000.00 

( 500) Alicia Parker ....................................................................................... $193. 29 

(501) Megan Parker ...................................................................................... $86.67 

(502) Amanda F. Parsons and Timothy L. Parsons ..................................... $500.00 

(503) Cynthia Parsons and Roscoe Parsons ............................................... $235.84 

(504) Daniel A. Parsons .............................................................................. $203.30 
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(505) Nancy L. Parsons and William E. Parsons ......................................... $500.00 

(506) Drema Patterson ................................................................................ $674.35 

(507) Gregory Pauley and Gina Pauley ....................................................... $500.00 

(508) Jett A. Pauley and Orla M. Pauley ..................................................... $409.98 

(509) Orval K. Paxton 111 .............................................................................. $168.80 

(510) Kelly S. Payne and Wayne L. Payne Jr .............................................. $239.33 

(511) Hal M. Pend ell Jr ................................................................................ $385.15 

(512) Timothy Perkins and Twila Perkins .................................................... $500.00 

(513) Kalah 0. Perry ................................................................................... $399.92 

(514) Peggy Peters and Darrell Peters ........................................................ $193.67 

(515) Shirley Piercy ..................................................................................... $250.00 

(516) Johnathan A. Pinson and Amy Pinson ............................................... $500.00 

(517) Curtis E. Pitcock ................................................................................. $500.00 

(518) Michael Pittman ................................................................................. $500.00 

(519) Christine Pollard and Robert E. Pollard .............................................. $322.28 

(520) Jeremy A. Posey ................................................................................ $500.00 

(521) Karen L. Potchak ................................................................................ $250.00 

(522) Marcia Powell .................................................................................... $200.00 

(523) Lewis Primm and Shelly Primm .......................................................... $132.00 

(524) John Probst and Sarah Probst ........................................................... $235.32 

(525) Donna Pugh and Wayne Pugh ........................................................... $148.40 

(526) Robert R. Purdue ............................................................................... $104.41 

(527) Pamela E. Pushkin ............................................................................. $500.00 

(528) Charles A. Quick and Deloris M. Quick .............................................. $301.64 

(529) Lisa Raber ......................................................................................... $344.20 

(530) Debbie Raines ................................................................................ $1,450.00 
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(531) Nora Ramsey ..................................................................................... $471.24 

(532) Lonnie Randall and Erin Marie Randall . ............................................. $538.95 

(533) Chanda Ratcliff .................................................................................. $500.00 

(534) Alex W. Rayburn and Kathy Rayburn ................................................. $500.00 

(535) Brittany M. Raynes ............................................................................. $250.16 

(536) Lynann Reckart ............................................................................... $1,000.00 

(537) Miranda Reed and Dewey Reed ........................................................ $233.57 

(538) Shannon Reed ................................................................................... $146.27 

(539) Samantha Walters and Jennifer Richards .......................................... $250.00 

(540) Nora M. Richmond .......................................................................... $1,184.00 

(541) Jason Ridgeway ................................................................................ $500.00 

(542) Heather B. Rine and Derrick K. Rine .................................................. $100.70 

(543) Thomas Risko .................................................................................... $722.15 

(544) Daniel Rizk ......................................................................................... $203.84 

(545) Christina L. Roach ............................................................................. $280.00 

(546) Jennifer J. Roberts ............................................................................. $214.50 

(547) Mary Roberts ....................................................................................... $71.85 

(548) Mary Robinson ................................................................................... $250.00 

(549) Mark A. Rodriguez and Terri Rodriguez ............................................. $500.00 

(550) Jeannie Rogers and Pete W. Rogers .............................................. $1,000.00 

( 551 ) Jeffrey M. Rogers ............................................................................... $246.10 

(552) Patrick Rollins and Christine Rollins ................................................... $251.15 

(553) Christopher M. Ross .......................................................................... $250.00 

(554) James G. Rowsey .............................................................................. $267.23 

(555) Nicholas J. Runion and Jessica Runion ............................................. $500.00 

(556) Nathan Todd Runner ......................................................................... $250.31 
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(557) Derrick Salter and Courtney Salter. .................................................... $706.89 

(558) Beverly Sanders ................................................................................ $159.00 

(559) Russell W. Sandy ............................................................................... $500.00 

(560) Tammy L. Sandy ................................................................................ $361.98 

(561) Lisa R. Sanson ................................................................................... $500.00 

(562) Rosemarie S. Scheuer and James Scheuer Sr . ................................. $330.15 

(563) Josh Schramm ................................................................................... $410.00 

(564) Philip F. Schultz ................................................................................. $500.00 

(565) Kimberly Scott and Thomas E. Scott.. ................................................ $272.22 

(566) James A. Seargeant and Susan A. Seargeant.. ................................. $500.00 

(567) Daimler Trust c/o Ina J. Secret and Pete Secret ................................ $210.87 

(568) Darin Seevers and Sharon Seevers ................................................... $250. 70 

(569) Craig L. Selby .................................................................................... $570.52 

(570) Charles Justin Shamblin .................................................................... $209.70 

(571) Charlotte A. Shamblin ........................................................................ $132.52 

(572) Sherrie Shatley .................................................................................... $72.93 

(573) Kyle Ann Watson Sheets ................................................................... $500.00 

(574) Debra L. Shine and Larry E. Shine ..................................................... $420.28 

(575) Jack L. Shriver ................................................................................... $384.99 

(576) Stachia Shriver .................................................................................. $431.60 

(577) William B. Shriver ............................................................................... $250.00 

(578) Gloria A. Sidebottom and Larry E. Sidebottom ................................... $500.00 

(579) Burton Sims and Debora Sims ........................................................... $500.00 

(580) Phyllis Singer ..................................................................................... $253.94 

(581) John E. Sinsel and Mary A. Sinsel ..................................................... $448.02 

(582) Phillip Skeen ...................................................................................... $481.14 
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(583) Joshua M. Slater and Stephannie M. Slater ....................................... $381.60 

(584) Theresa A. Smarr and Carl S. Smarr ................................................. $216.77 

(585) Bonnie L. Smith and Harold G. Smith ................................................. $250.00 

(586) Cheryl Smith ........................................................................................ $98.04 

(587) Gary L. Smith ..................................................................................... $275.60 

(588) Jeffrey Smith ...................................................................................... $250.00 

(589) Mark Spence and David Smith ........................................................... $265.43 

(590) Sandra S. Smith ................................................................................. $182.00 

(591) Tena H. Smith .................................................................................... $324.24 

(592) Travis A. Smith ............................................................................... $2,500.00 

(593) Keith Smith, dba Smith's Automotive and Hauling .............................. $912.69 

(594) Hank Snow ................................................................................... $80,000.00 

(595) Jessica Lynn Keener, Matthew D. Solomon and Terri R. Solomon .... $165.90 

(596) Southeastern Equipment Company Inc ......................................... $73,995.70 

(597) Lyle E. Sowards Jr . ............................................................................ $294.03 

(598) Tonya M. Sowder ............................................................................... $154.76 

(599) Janet Martin-Day and Roger Spaulding ............................................. $231.12 

(600) Richard A. Spaur ................................................................................ $400.04 

(601) Steven R. Spears ............................................................................... $761.11 

(602) Suzanne Sproles .................................................................................. $76.32 

(603) Mary Ann Squires .............................................................................. $179.12 

(604) Samuel Statler ................................................................................... $481.45 

(605) Tennille L. Statler ............................................................................... $693.08 

(606) Latalsha Lace Stealey Allen ............................................................... $670.65 

(607) Duane F. Stein ................................................................................... $500.00 

(608) Virl R. Stemple Jr ......................................................................... , .. $1,391.24 
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(609) Jonathon E. Stephens .... ____ ................. __ ............................................ _ $373.36 

(610) Jeannie L. Stevens ............................................................................ $327.50 

(611) Roger R. Stevens ............................................................................... $500.00 

(612) Elizabeth A. Stewart ........................................................................ $4,523.18 

(613) Shannon B. Stewart and James 0. Stewart .................................... $2,880.00 

(614) Michael Stoldt .................................................................................... $286.96 

(615) Robert B. Stollings ............................................................................. $279.31 

(616) Michael A. Stoneberger and Lillian D. Stoneberger ............................ $250.00 

(617) Carla N. Stoner .................................................................................. $250.00 

(618) Linda Stotelmyer ................................................................................ $236.61 

(619) Wade B. Stoughton ............................................................................ $776.98 

(620) Nancy Stout ....................................................................................... $419.66 

(621) Billy Stroub and Lori A. Stroub ........................................................... $244.84 

(622) Matthew Stuart and Cheryl Stuart ...................................................... $598.16 

(623) Clayton Stunkard ............................................................................... $419.41 

(624) Tom Sturdivant .................................................................................. $426.31 

(625) Roger D. Summerfield, Isaiah D. Summerfield 

and Amanda Summerfield .................................................................. $500.00 

(626) Jerry A. Summers .............................................................................. $500.00 

(627) Jordan Swaton ................................................................................... $148.73 

(628) Pamela A. Swiger .............................................................................. $250.00 

(629) Zandra Talkington ................................................................................ $81.97 

(630) Frances Tate .................................................................................... $2,042.48 

(631) Ashley Taylor ....................................................................................... $42.66 

(632) Eva L. Taylor ................................................................................... $1,000.00 

(633) Gary W. Taylor ................................................................................... $291.48 

(634) Glenn M. Taylor .............................................................................. $3,125.91 
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(635) Robert Taylor and Susan Taylor ........................................................ $500.00 

(636) Stephanie Taylor and Randall Taylor ................................................. $448.31 

(637) Andrew K. Teeter and Margaret H. Teeter ...................................... $1,000.00 

(638) Paula Tenney ..................................................................................... $428.03 

(639) Earline D. Thomas and Charles Thomas ........................................... $124.66 

(640) George D. Thomas Jr. and Barbara E. Thomas ................................. $260.56 

(641) Judy Ellen Thompson ........................................................................ $500.00 

(642) Thomas W. Thompson ....................................................................... $339.19 

(643) Ronald C. Thorn ................................................................................ $266.59 

(644) Edward R. Thrasher ........................................................................... $500.00 

(645) Desiree Tichnell and Harold Tichnell .................................................. $500.00 

(646) Sarah Tignor and Ashleigh Tignor ........................................................ $99.95 

(647) Shirley A. Tiller. .................................................................................. $583.46 

(648) Marilyn Tilley ...................................................................................... $355.10 

(649) Samuel A. Tipton II and April Tipton ..................................................... $71.42 

(650) Karen B. Trenary ................................................................................ $500.00 

(651) Ernest Tronco .................................................................................... $168.73 

(652) Amanda Tucker ................................................................................. $388.90 

(653) Matthew Turner .................................................................................. $256.87 

(654) Keith Tyler and Amanda Tyler ............................................................ $103.38 

(655) Justin A. Vance and Karen L. Vance ............................................... $2,500.00 

(656) Lisa H. Vandall and Michael G. Vandall ............................................. $500.00 

(657) Jack C. VanHoose .......................................................................... $1,000.00 

(658) Sandra K. Vanin ................................................................................. $250.00 

(659) Ted L. Vanscoy ................................................................................. $112.36 

(660) Danielle Vasbinder ............................................................................... $96.30 
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(661) Betty Venson ..................................................................................... $136.72 

(662) Darcel Vermillion and James A. Vermillion ......................................... $259.10 

(663) Michele Vidulich and Richard Vidulich ............................................. $1,000.00 

(664) Jonathan Villanueva ........................................................................... $500.00 

(665) Chris Vincent ..................................................................................... $411.85 

(666) Darrell L. Wade and Barbara A. Wade ............................................... $460.99 

(667) Robert Wade Jr. and Alice Wade .................................................... $1,000.00 

(668) Michael Walker .................................................................................. $100.00 

(669) Melissa J. Wallace ............................................................................. $164.30 

(670) Harry A. Wallace 111 ............................................................................ $409.31 

(671) Jessica Anne Bell and Arlie J. Walsh ................................................. $857.70 

(672) Vincent Wardell and Kari Wardell ....................................................... $237.40 

(673) Thomas Watson ................................................................................. $256. 7 4 

(674) William L. Watson .............................................................................. $500.00 

(675) Chuck Waybright. ............................................................................... $886.49 

(676) Steve Wayman .................................................................................. $206.69 

(677) Pamela Weaver and Gary L. Weaver .............................................. $1,000.00 

(678) Jessica Webber ................................................................................. $152.48 

(679) Michael Weber ........................................ � .......................................... $500.00 

(680) Rada Ann Weekley ............................................................................ $500.00 

(681) Emma Kay Weimer ............................................................................ $316.62 

(682) Kirk Wells and Jeramie Wells ............................................................. $500.00 

(683) David C. White ................................................................................... $250.00 

(684) James Crawford and Amanda White .................................................... $85.05 

(685) Lynne Whitescarver ........................................................................... $158.00 

(686) Patricia A. Sheline and Donald E. Whitlock ........................................ $250.00 
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(687) Shane Wilburn and Kelly Wilburn ....................................................... $286. 79 

(688) Carolyn Wilfong and William R. Wilfong ............................................. $500.00 

(689) Elizabeth Wilkes ................................................................................ $596.91 

(690) Perry D. Williams ............................................................................... $128.26 

(691) Linda Williamson ................................................................................ $500.00 

(692) Earnest A. Simons and Cherrie Kay Williston ..................................... $500.00 

(693) Gary E. Wilson ................................................................................... $631.28 

(694) Glenn R. Wilson and Kathy D. Wilson ................................................ $500.00 

(695) Jason M. Wilson ................................................................................. $500.00 

(696) Karol M. Wilson and John S. Wilson .................................................. $500.00 

(697) Ruth Morris and Randy Wilson ........................................................... $425.72 

(698) Marlene Winger ................................................................................. $278.97 

(699) David Withers and Barbara Withers ................................................... $500.00 

(700) Sara E. Withrow .................................................................................. $486.85 

(701) Amy Sue Wolfe .................................................................................. $786.35 

(702) Sarah Wood and Nathan Wood ......................................................... $582.45 

(703) Richard Woods .................................................................................. $250.00 

(704) Justin Woody .................................................................................. $2,089.47 

(705) Linda S. Woody ................................................................................. $250.00 

(706) Misti Judd and Shante· Wright ........................................................... $209.88 

(707) Shelly D. Wright .............................................................................. $1,535.40 

(708) Mark Wrisborne and Vena Wrisborne ................................................ $250.00 

(709) Johnny Wriston .................................................................................. $500.00 

(710) Lorie Wyant. ....................................................................................... $500.00 

(711) Amber Lea Wyrick .............................................................................. $136.96 

(712) Charles Yeager and Margaret Yeager ............................................. $2,442.22 
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(d) Claim against the Division of Rehabilitation Services: 

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 

Russell Nesbitt Services, Inc ........................................................... $9,586.79 

( e) Claim against the Division of Labor. 

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 

Unifirst Corporation .............................................................................. $34.41 

(f) Claims against the Division of Motor Vehicles 

(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND) 

(1) Rhonda Odell ..................................................................................... $120.00 

(2) Jeffrey A. and Ginny A. Poe ............................................................... $919. 75 

(g) Claims against the Regional Jail Authority: 

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND) 

(1) Billy Ray Ayers Jr. .............................................................................. $200.00 

(2) Lois Baker, POA for Denver Baker ....................................................... $60.07 

(3) James Timothy Cobb ........................................................................... $75.00 

(4) David Farias ....................................................................................... $342.00 

(5) Irvin J. Baker and Kelli M. Fordyce ..................................................... $591.73 

(6) Susan Gandy .................................................................................. $1,055.00 

(7) Arron D. Hudgins ............................................................................... $400.00 

(8) Robert W. Moats ................................................................................ $200.00 

(9) Drew Nutter. ....................................................................................... $100.00 

(1 O) Joshua Charles Storey ......................................................................... $50.00 

(h) Claims against the Department of Health and Human Resources, Bureau for 

Behavioral Health and Health Facilities: 

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 

(1) Ressie Thomas Phillips, Jim Phillips and Summer Mullens ............. $2,124.66 
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(2) NTT Data Inc . ............................................................................. $236,233.00 

(3) Cecil I. Walker Machinery Company ............................................. $14,000.00 

(i) Claims against the Department of Health and Human Resources: 

(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 

(1) Arkadin Inc ...................................................................................... $7,541.57 

(2) CIMCO Inc .................................................................................... $30,261.69 

(3) Michael Andrew Milam, dba Nighthawk Security ........................... $12,560.00 

8 The Legislature finds that the above moral obligations and the appropriations made in 

9 satisfaction thereof shall be the full compensation for all claimants and that prior to the payments 

10 to any claimant provided in this bill, the Court of Claims shall receive a release from said claimant 

11 releasing any and all claims for moral obligations arising from the matters considered by the 

12 Legislature in the finding of the moral obligations and the making of the appropriations for said 

13 claimant. The Court of Claims shall deliver all releases obtained from claimants to the department 

14 against which the claim was allowed. 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is 

4:zu_ 
. .. ······················· 

J\11c::..,, , , , ommittee 

Originating in the House. 

In effect from passage. 

--��--�-----------­
Clerkof

�K� 

Clerk of the Senate 

.. ... .... � 
peaker of the H use of Delegates 

�'--� 
President of the Senate 

The within 4-----�--- this the _________ 4.__i.._�----------------· 
day of--------·----·---------------------·----�--------------- _______________________ 2017_ 
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